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INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)  
 

(TENDER Notice No.04 IESCO/CIVIL/NCB-12 to 20 ) 
 
 

1. IESCO invites sealed bids from the contractor Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council 
and renewed for the year 2024-25, Single Stage – Single Envelope Bidding procedure as per 
below mentioned detail, under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis in accordance with 
Provisions of PPRA Rules. 

EXECUTION OF SMALLER CIVIL WORKS & SPECIAL REPAIR WORKS IN IESCO REGION. 

T No. Name of Work 
Estimated Cost 

(Rs) 
Comp: 
Period 

Tender Sale 
Closing Date & 

its price 

Bid 
Submission 

Date & Time 

Bid Opening 
Date & Time 

12  

CONSTRUCTION OF FALLEN 
BOUNDRY WALL/YARD 
FANCING WALL AND 
SPECIAL REPAIR 
MAINTENANCE OF 
CONTROL HOUSE BUILDING 
AT 132 KV GRID STATION 
CHAKRI RAWALPINDI 

=3729035.00 120 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

13 

RAISING OF B/WALL AT 132 
KV GRID STATION JHELUM 

=8261999.00 90 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

14 

SPECIAL REPAIR & 
MAINTENANCE OF 06 NO C-
TYPE & 06 NO D-TYPE FLATS 
AT 132 KV GRID STATION 
BAHTARE MORE 

=5898607.00 90 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

15 

CONSTRUCTION OF YARD & 
B/WALL SDO OFFICE 
BHAGWAL AT BHAGWAL 

=3736849.00 60 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

16 

RENOVATION OF (ERP) 
UNIT/OFFICE AT FINANCE 
DIRECTORATE BUILDING 
IESCO HEAD OFFICE G-7/4 
ISLAMABAD 

=1223192.00 60 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

17 

SPECIAL REPAIR OF IESCO 
FIELD STORE GUJAR KHAN 

=1916785.00 45 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

18 

SPECIAL REPAIR / 
MAINTENNACE OF 
BANGLOW NO.37-G AT 
IESCO COLONY G-7/4 
ISLAMABAD 

=2476734.00 =45 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

19 
RE-HABILITATION OF 
DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN 
FRONT OF IESCO REST 

=1566888.00 60 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 
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HOUSE AT 132 KV GRID 
STATION I-10/3 ISLAMABAD 

upto 1500 Hrs 

20 

AM&R OF BANGLOW NO.C-
2 AT 132 KV GRID STATION 
SOWAN RAWALPINDI 

=661360.00  30 Days  
30.07.2024 

(Rs.2000.00) 
upto 1500 Hrs 

 
01.08.2024 
11:00 AM 

 
01.08.2024 
11:30 AM 

 
  ELIGIBILITY 

 
          This Invitation for Bid is open to all Bidders meeting the following requirements: 

2. Tenders documents, will be issued from the office of Executive Engineer Civil Division IESCO Street No.63 Sector 
G-8/1 Islamabad on any working day, during the office hours on the presentation of written request on original letter 
pad of the firm from the owner of the firm(s) or their authorized representative(s) original CNIC having valid original 
power of attorney on stamp paper not older than six months. 

3. Pakistan Engineering Council Registration renewed for year 2024-25 with at least Category C-6 having 
Specialization Code of CE-10. 

4. A Bidder may be in person, private entity, or government-owned enterprise or any combination having valid NTN, 
GST & PST certificate submission is mandatory with request. 

5. The bidder/JV shall have furnished income tax returns for current year to FBR. 

6. Bidder will provide the fresh bank balance of firm upto 50% of estimate cost. 

Terms & Conditions: 
 a. Presentation of false / wrong documents will be strictly discouraged and their CDR shall be forfeited besides black 

listing.  
 b. The tender documents will not be issued to the contractors who have already been working in this office and they 

have not completed their works yet for the year 2023-24 within in stipulated period. 
 c. Deposit Earnest Money @ 3% of Estimated Cost Rs.111871,247859,176958,112105,36695,57503,74302,47006,19840, 

in the form of CDR in favor of Executive Engineer Civil IESCO shall also be submitted in this office before purchase the 
tender form and along with tender form.  

 d. The successful bidder will be produce 10% of contract price in shape of pay order / Bank guarantee/CDR 
performance security before signing the contract agreement.  

 e. Tender Opening Committee reserves the rights to reject the one or all tender under PPRA rule 33 (1). 
 f. Tenders are also available at PPRA / IESCO website. 

 Note: The Tenders document will be obtained from the publication of Tender advertisement date till 
30.07.2024 upto 1500 Hrs.  

 
 
 

  

                                                                                                                                       EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
                                                                      CIVIL DIVISION IESCO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


