# **INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)**

## (TENDER Notice No.04 IESCO/CIVIL/NCB-12 to 20)

1. IESCO invites sealed bids from the contractor Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council and renewed for the year 2024-25, Single Stage – Single Envelope Bidding procedure as per below mentioned detail, under **National Competitive Bidding** (NCB) basis in accordance with Provisions of PPRA Rules.

### EXECUTION OF SMALLER CIVIL WORKS & SPECIAL REPAIR WORKS IN IESCO REGION.

T No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs)	Comp: Period	Tender Sale Closing Date & its price	Bid Submission Date & Time	Bid Opening Date & Time
12	CONSTRUCTION OF FALLEN BOUNDRY WALL/YARD FANCING WALL AND SPECIAL REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF CONTROL HOUSE BUILDING AT 132 KV GRID STATION CHAKRI RAWALPINDI	=3729035.00	120 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
13	RAISING OF B/WALL AT 132 KV GRID STATION JHELUM	=8261999.00	90 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
14	SPECIAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 06 NO C- TYPE & 06 NO D-TYPE FLATS AT 132 KV GRID STATION BAHTARE MORE	=5898607.00	90 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
15	CONSTRUCTION OF YARD & B/WALL SDO OFFICE BHAGWAL AT BHAGWAL	=3736849.00	60 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
16	RENOVATION OF (ERP) UNIT/OFFICE AT FINANCE DIRECTORATE BUILDING IESCO HEAD OFFICE G-7/4 ISLAMABAD	=1223192.00	60 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
17	SPECIAL REPAIR OF IESCO FIELD STORE GUJAR KHAN	=1916785.00	45 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
18	SPECIAL REPAIR / MAINTENNACE OF BANGLOW NO.37-G AT IESCO COLONY G-7/4 ISLAMABAD	=2476734.00	=45 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00) upto 1500 Hrs	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
19	RE-HABILITATION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN FRONT OF IESCO REST	=1566888.00	60 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00)	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM

C:\Users\Faisii\Downloads\mail - Copy (1).docx

	HOUSE AT 132 KV GRID STATION I-10/3 ISLAMABAD			upto 1500 Hrs		
20	AM&R OF BANGLOW NO.C- 2 AT 132 KV GRID STATION SOWAN RAWALPINDI	=661360.00	30 Days	30.07.2024 (Rs.2000.00)	01.08.2024 11:00 AM	01.08.2024 11:30 AM
				upto 1500 Hrs		

### **ELIGIBILITY**

This Invitation for Bid is open to all Bidders meeting the following requirements:

- 2. Tenders documents, will be issued from the office of Executive Engineer Civil Division IESCO Street No.63 Sector G-8/1 Islamabad on any working day, during the office hours on the presentation of written request on original letter pad of the firm from the owner of the firm(s) or their authorized representative(s) original CNIC having valid original power of attorney on stamp paper not older than six months.
- 3. Pakistan Engineering Council Registration renewed for year 2024-25 with at least **Category C-6** having Specialization Code of **CE-10**.
- 4. A Bidder may be in person, private entity, or government-owned enterprise or any combination having valid NTN, GST & PST certificate submission is mandatory with request.
- 5. The bidder/JV shall have furnished income tax returns for current year to FBR.
- 6. Bidder will provide the fresh bank balance of firm upto 50% of estimate cost.

#### Terms & Conditions:

- a. Presentation of false / wrong documents will be strictly discouraged and their CDR shall be forfeited besides black listing.
- b. The tender documents will not be issued to the contractors who have already been working in this office and they have not completed their works yet for the year 2023-24 within in stipulated period.
- c. Deposit Earnest Money @ 3% of Estimated Cost Rs.111871,247859,176958,112105,36695,57503,74302,47006,19840, in the form of CDR in favor of Executive Engineer Civil IESCO shall also be submitted in this office before purchase the tender form and along with tender form.
- d. The successful bidder will be produce 10% of contract price in shape of pay order / Bank guarantee/CDR performance security before signing the contract agreement.
- e. Tender Opening Committee reserves the rights to reject the one or all tender under PPRA rule 33 (1).
- f. Tenders are also available at PPRA / IESCO website.

Note: The Tenders document will be obtained from the publication of Tender advertisement date till 30.07.2024 upto 1500 Hrs.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL DIVISION IESCO